

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1520/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in TTR No. 1055/1998 & TTR No. 1070/1998 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. DEVA METAL POWDERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. TLV.Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on prayer for interim relief.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

aster

Court Master

Court M