

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9396/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in TTR No. 1055/1998 & TTR No. 1070/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. DEVA METAL POWDERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iter, Sr. adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Niren,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has been Pursuant to the order dated 24.02.2006, an affidavit

filed today. Let the respondent file its response within three weeks.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master